

Dear editors:

We have resolved all issues in the manuscript based on peer-review report(s) and marked them in yellow. Now we will make a point-to point response to the issues raised in the peer-review report(s) which listed below:

1. In the phrase "Her symptoms were unresponsiveness...", we have changed word to "unresponsive".
2. In the "Physical examination" section, we have changed "The patient reported swelling and tenderness" to "Swelling and tenderness was evident".
3. The words "Serum" and "Leflunomide" have been changed to "serum" and "leflunomide".
4. We have added more discussion of how JAK fits into the pathogenesis of SAPHO, as well as a mechanism diagram of JAK inhibitors.
5. We have provided original pictures and figure documents. And prepare and arrange the figures using PowerPoint or Excel.

We deeply appreciate your consideration of our manuscript. If you have any queries, please don't hesitate to contact me at: [cherrycheek\\_lb@126.com](mailto:cherrycheek_lb@126.com).

Thank you and best regards.

Yours sincerely,

Ben Li